



City of Aurora, IL

Engineering

Jason Bauer, Director of Public Works/City Engineer

44 E Downer Place, Aurora, IL 60502

EVALUATION TABULATION

ITB No. 26-063

2026 R.O.W. Maintenance Program

RESPONSE DEADLINE: July 29, 2026 at 11:00 am

Report Generated: Monday, August 3, 2026

SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

Vendor	Total
Geneva Construction Company	\$1,939,123.42
Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$2,293,621.67

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

Schedule of Prices					Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.		Geneva Construction Company	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	1	COMB CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	518	FOOT	\$55.00	\$28,490.00	\$48.00	\$24,864.00
X	2	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	27327	SQ FT	\$12.60	\$344,320.20	\$11.45	\$312,894.15
X	3	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	174	SQ FT	\$44.00	\$7,656.00	\$38.00	\$6,612.00
X	4	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	27687	SQ FT	\$1.65	\$45,683.55	\$1.50	\$41,530.50
X	5	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	100	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

ITB No. 26-063

2026 R.O.W. Maintenance Program

Schedule of Prices					Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.		Geneva Construction Company	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	6	CLASS D PATCHES, 3" (SPECIAL)	19793	SQ YD	\$52.49	\$1,038,934.57	\$42.75	\$846,150.75
X	7	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	336	POUND	\$8.00	\$2,688.00	\$0.01	\$3.36
X	8	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50, BIKE PATH	112	TON	\$300.00	\$33,600.00	\$150.00	\$16,800.00
X	9	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOX TO BE ADJUSTED	5	EACH	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$360.00	\$1,800.00
X	10	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	5	EACH	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00
X	11	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 4 INCH	66468	FOOT	\$0.85	\$56,497.80	\$0.80	\$53,174.40
X	12	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 6 INCH	23324	FOOT	\$1.17	\$27,289.08	\$1.10	\$25,656.40
X	13	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 8 INCH	637	FOOT	\$2.14	\$1,363.18	\$2.00	\$1,274.00
X	14	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 12 INCH	6817	FOOT	\$2.94	\$20,041.98	\$2.75	\$18,746.75
X	15	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 24 INCH	5529	FOOT	\$5.61	\$31,017.69	\$5.25	\$29,027.25
X	16	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	3328	SQ FT	\$5.61	\$18,670.08	\$5.25	\$17,472.00
X	17	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 4 INCH	6146	FOOT	\$2.21	\$13,582.66	\$2.07	\$12,722.22
X	18	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 6 INCH	675	FOOT	\$3.10	\$2,092.50	\$2.90	\$1,957.50
X	19	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 8 INCH	30	FOOT	\$3.42	\$102.60	\$3.20	\$96.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation For Bid - 2026 R.O.W. Maintenance Program

Page 2

EVALUATION TABULATION

ITB No. 26-063

2026 R.O.W. Maintenance Program

Selected	Line Item	Schedule of Prices			Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.		Geneva Construction Company	
		Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	20	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 12 INCH	300	FOOT	\$5.51	\$1,653.00	\$5.15	\$1,545.00
X	21	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 24 INCH	208	FOOT	\$7.49	\$1,557.92	\$7.00	\$1,456.00
X	22	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	466	SQ FT	\$7.49	\$3,490.34	\$7.00	\$3,262.00
X	23	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, 5"	24485	FOOT	\$0.50	\$12,242.50	\$0.45	\$11,018.25
X	24	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, 7"	5979	FOOT	\$0.65	\$3,886.35	\$0.60	\$3,587.40
X	25	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, 9"	100	FOOT	\$1.07	\$107.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
X	26	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, 13"	1272	FOOT	\$1.33	\$1,691.76	\$1.25	\$1,590.00
X	27	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, 25"	2041	FOOT	\$2.51	\$5,122.91	\$2.35	\$4,796.35
X	28	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	1250	SQ FT	\$2.14	\$2,675.00	\$2.00	\$2,500.00
X	29	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER BLASTING	477	SQ FT	\$10.00	\$4,770.00	\$10.00	\$4,770.00
X	30	TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	60	FOOT	\$16.10	\$966.00	\$32.18	\$1,930.80
X	31	BASE FOR TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	6	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$402.21	\$2,413.26
X	32	SIGN PANEL, TYPE I	54	SQ FT	\$26.00	\$1,404.00	\$42.08	\$2,272.32

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation For Bid - 2026 R.O.W. Maintenance Program

EVALUATION TABULATION

ITB No. 26-063

2026 R.O.W. Maintenance Program

Schedule of Prices					Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.		Geneva Construction Company	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	33	EARTH EXCAVATION	145	CU YD	\$70.00	\$10,150.00	\$84.00	\$12,180.00
X	34	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	178	TON	\$55.00	\$9,790.00	\$48.00	\$8,544.00
X	35	COMB CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE B-6.12	155	FOOT	\$60.50	\$9,377.50	\$52.00	\$8,060.00
X	36	CONCRETE CURB TYPE B	130	FOOT	\$57.20	\$7,436.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00
X	37	PCC CURB TO STORM STRUCTURE	1	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
X	38	CONCRETE CURB, RIBBON (SPECIAL)	580	FOOT	\$52.80	\$30,624.00	\$45.00	\$26,100.00
X	39	CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)	113750	FOOT	\$0.10	\$11,375.00	\$0.10	\$11,375.00
X	40	CRACK FILLING	68400	POUND	\$2.50	\$171,000.00	\$2.08	\$142,272.00
X	41	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 2"	327	SQ YD	\$35.00	\$11,445.00	\$40.13	\$13,122.51
X	42	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6.5 INCHES	377	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$24,505.00	\$92.25	\$34,778.25
X	43	NEW SIDEWALK	515	SQ FT	\$22.00	\$11,330.00	\$20.00	\$10,300.00
X	44	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	186	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$2,790.00	\$15.00	\$2,790.00
X	45	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	247	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$3,705.00	\$18.00	\$4,446.00
X	46	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	202	SQ YD	\$35.00	\$7,070.00	\$58.00	\$11,716.00
X	47	PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	145	SQ YD	\$115.50	\$16,747.50	\$100.00	\$14,500.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation For Bid - 2026 R.O.W. Maintenance Program

Page 4

EVALUATION TABULATION

ITB No. 26-063

2026 R.O.W. Maintenance Program

Schedule of Prices					Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.		Geneva Construction Company	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	48	CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE, 4"	289	SQ FT	\$20.00	\$5,780.00	\$18.00	\$5,202.00
X	49	AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER, TYPE B	319	TON	\$50.00	\$15,950.00	\$85.00	\$27,115.00
X	50	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	1	L SUM	\$182,200.00	\$182,200.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00
X	51	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	1	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
Total						\$2,268,621.67		\$1,914,123.42

ITEMS ORDERED BY THE ENGINEER

Items Ordered by the Engineer					Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.	Geneva Construction Company
Selected	Line Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Unit Cost	Unit Cost
X	52	ITEMS ORDERED BY THE ENGINEER	ALLOWANCE	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
Total					\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00

VENDOR QUESTIONNAIRE PASS/FAIL

Question Title	Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.	Geneva Construction Company
Bid Deposit	Pass	Pass
IDOT Prequalification	Pass	Pass
Contact Information	Pass	Pass

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation For Bid - 2026 R.O.W. Maintenance Program

EVALUATION TABULATION
 ITB No. 26-063
 2026 R.O.W. Maintenance Program

Question Title	Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.	Geneva Construction Company
References	Pass	Pass
Sub-Contractor List	Pass	Pass
Eligibility	Pass	Pass
Bidder's Tax Certification	Pass	Pass
Bidder's Certification	Pass	Pass
City of Aurora Terms and Conditions Acknowledgement	Pass	Pass
Apprenticeship or Training Program Certification	Pass	Pass
Union/Apprenticeship Requested Documentation	Pass	Pass
Local Vendor Preference Application	Pass	Pass
Certificate of Insurance (COI)	Pass	Pass
Additional Information	Pass	No Response